
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

1 
Notice of Hearing on LACSD’s Petition for Leave to Intervene 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 
B. Richard Marsh (SBN 23820) 
Daniel V. Hyde (SBN: 63365) 
221 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, California  90012 
Telephone:  (213) 250-1800 
Facsimile:   (213) 250-7900 
 
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P. 
Anne J. Schneider (SBN: 72552) 
Christopher M. Sanders (SBN: 195990) 
Peter J. Kiel (SBN: 221548) 
2015 H Street 
Sacramento, California  95814-3109 
Telephone:  (916) 447-2166 
Facsimile:   (916) 447-3512 
 
Attorneys for Petitioners and Intervenors County Sanitation Districts Nos. 14 and 20 of Los 
Angeles County 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 
Coordination Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
 
Included Actions: 
 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 
40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 1; Los Angeles 
County Waterworks District No. 40 v. 
Diamond Farming Co.; Wm. Bolthouse 
Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster; Diamond 
Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster; Diamond 
Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. 
 
COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICTS NOS. 
14 AND 20 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, 
public agencies, 
 

 Petitioners and Intervenors 
 
 vs. 
 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS 
DISTRICT NO. 40,  
 
  Plaintiff and Respondent,  
 
And 

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 
4408 
 
ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: 
Judge:  Honorable Jack Komar 
 
 
NOTICE OF HEARING ON LACSD’S 
PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE
 
  
General Civil Case 
Date: December 2, 2005 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Dept.: 1, Room, 534 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

2 
Notice of Hearing on LACSD’s Petition for Leave to Intervene 

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; 
WM. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.; 
BOLTHOUSE PROPERTIES, INC.;  
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE 
COMPANY; CITY OF LANCASTER; 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF 
PALMDALE; LITTLEROCK CREEK 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALMDALE 
WATER DISTRICT; PALM RANCH 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL 
WATER DISTRICT; EDWARDS AIR 
FORCE BASE, CALIFORNIA; UNITED 
STATED DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR 
FORCE; And DOES 1 through 25,000 
inclusive, 
 
  Defendants and Respondents. 

 

 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

Notice is hereby given that the Court has set the hearing on the Petition for Leave to 

Intervene of County Sanitation Districts Nos. 14 and 20 of Los Angeles County (“LACSD”), for 

December 2, 2005 at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, at Los Angeles 

County Superior Court, Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Department 1, Room 534.   

LACSD’s Petition for Leave to Intervene, filed electronically on September 28, 2005 in 

Santa Clara County Superior Court, is being served concurrently with this Notice. 

The Court has ordered that any oppositions to the Petition for Leave to Intervene shall be 

filed and served nine (9) court days prior to hearing, and any replies shall be filed and served five 

(5) court days prior to hearing. 

 

Dated: November 2, 2005   ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P. 
 
 
 
      By:  ________________________________ 
                PETER J. KIEL 
                Attorneys for Petitioner 
                2015 H Street 
                Sacramento, California  95814 

                Telephone:  (916) 447-2166 


