1	LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP B. Richard Marsh (SBN 23820)		
2	Daniel V. Hyde (SBN: 63365) 221 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 1200		
3	Los Angeles, California 90012 Telephone: (213) 250-1800 Facsimile: (213) 250-7900		
5	ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P. Anne J. Schneider (SBN: 72552)		
6	Christopher M. Sanders (SBN: 195990) Peter J. Kiel (SBN: 221548)		
7	2015 H Street Sacramento, California 95814-3109		
8	Telephone: (916) 447-2166 Facsimile: (916) 447-3512		
9	Attorneys for Petitioners and Intervenors County	Sanitation Districts Nos 14 and 20 of Los	
10	Angeles County	Sumation Districts (105, 11 and 20 of 205	
11			
12	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	COUNTY OF L		
14	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408	
15	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: Judge: Honorable Jack Komar	
16	Included Actions:		
17	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	NOTICE OF HEARING ON LACSD'S PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE	
18	40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 1; Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.		
19	Diamond Farming Co.; Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster; Diamond	General Civil Case Date: December 2, 2005	
20	Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster; Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.	Time: 10:00 a.m. Dept.: 1, Room, 534	
21	COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICTS NOS.		
22	14 AND 20 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, public agencies,		
23			
24	Petitioners and Intervenors		
25	VS.		
26	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40,		
27	Plaintiff and Respondent,		
28	And		
	1		

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY; WM. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.; BOLTHOUSE PROPERTIES, INC.; CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF PALMDALE; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT; PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT; EDWARDS AIR FORCE BASE, CALIFORNIA; UNITED STATED DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE; And DOES 1 through 25,000 inclusive, Defendants and Respondents.		
10			
11	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
12	Notice is hereby given that the Court has set the hearing on the Petition for Leave to		
13	Intervene of County Sanitation Districts Nos. 14 and 20 of Los Angeles County ("LACSD"), for		
14	December 2, 2005 at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, at Los Angeles		
15	County Superior Court, Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Department 1, Room 534.		
16	LACSD's Petition for Leave to Intervene, filed electronically on September 28, 2005 in		
17	Santa Clara County Superior Court, is being served concurrently with this Notice.		
18	The Court has ordered that any oppositions to the Petition for Leave to Intervene shall be		
19	filed and served nine (9) court days prior to hearing, and any replies shall be filed and served five		
20	(5) court days prior to hearing.		
21			
22	Dated: November 2, 2005 ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P.		
23			
24	By:		
25	PETER J. KIEL Attorneys for Petitioner		
26	2015 H Street Sacramento, California 95814		
27	Telephone: (916) 447-2166		
28			
	2		